## IN THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOMES FOR GOOD HOUSING AGENCY, OF LANE COUNTY OREGON

ORDER 24-18-12-02H

In the Matter of Approving a Procurement Process for the Replacement of the Heeran Center Heating System

WHEREAS, Homes for Good is required to provide adequate heating to the buildings it owns, and

WHEREAS, the Heeran Center heating system is in need of immediate replacement, and WHEREAS, the estimated cost of the heating repair is \$1,686,518.80, and

WHEREAS, Homes for Good has secured grants monies to cover the full anticipated cost of the Heeran Center heating replacement through grants of \$1,116,532.80 from NW Natural Gas and \$569,986.00 from Oregon Health Authority, and

WHEREAS, Homes for Good's proposes to conduct a procurement process for the replacement of the Heeran Center heating system,

## NOW IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

Homes for Good may conduct a procurement process for the replacement of the Heeran Center heating system, and Executive Director Jacob Fox may sign the successful contractors bid upon attorney review.

DATED this 19 day of December	, 2024
Michelle Therston (Dec 19, 2024 09:20 PST)	
Chair, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners	
Secretary, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners	